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UNDERGRADUATE COURSE STRUCTURE 

UNDER CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM 

B.A. (Hons.) in POLITICAL SCIENCE (with specialization in 
International -Relations/ Public Administration) 

SEMESTER I 

 
SL. 
No. 

 
TYPE OF 
COURSE 

 
COURSE 

CODE 

 

TITLE OF THE COURSE 

CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK 

 

REMARKS 

L T P C 

1 CC POS11001 Understanding Political Theory 5 1 0 6 Required 

2 CC POS11002 Constitutional Government and Democracy in 
India 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

3 GE HPO31104 GENERIC ELECTIVE 5 1 0 6 Required 
4 AECC ENG11027 English Communication 2 0 0 2 Required 

5 EXT SOC11004 GENDER: SOCIAL SCIENCE 
PERSPECTIVES 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
Required 

         
         
  

SUB TOTAL 22 
 

 
SEMESTER II 

SL. 
No. 

TYPE OF 
COURSE 

COURSE 
CODE 

 

TITLE OF THE COURSE 

CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK 

 

REMARKS 
L T P C 

6 CC POS11006 
 

Political Theory-Concepts and Debates 5 1 0 6 Required 

7 CC POS11007 
 

Political Process in India 5 1 0 6 Required 

8 GE POS11005 
 

GENERIC ELECTIVE 5 1 0 6 Required 

9 AECC EVS11006 Environmental Studies 2 0 0 2 Required 
10 EXT SOC11008 

 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 2 0 0 2 Required 

   
 
 

SUB TOTAL 

22  

SEMESTER III 

SL. TYPE OF COURSE 
 

TITLE OF THE COURSE CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK 

 
REMARKS 
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No. COURSE CODE  L T P C  

11 CC  
POS11009 

Introduction to Comparative Government 
and Politics 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

12 CC POS11010 Perspectives on Public Administration 5 1 0 6 Required 

13 CC POS11011 Perspectives on International Relations and 
World History 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

14 GE POS11012 GENERIC ELLECTIVE 5 1 0 6 Required 

15 SEC-I POS14013 
Skill Enhancement Courses I-Computer 
Application in Political Science 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
Required 

         
         
  SUB TOTAL 26  

SEMESTER IV 

 
SL. 
No. 

 
TYPE OF 
COURSE 

 
COURSE 

CODE 

 
 

TITLE OF THE COURSE 

CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK 

 
 

REMARKS 
L T P C 

16 CC  
POS11014 

Political Processes and Institutions in 
Comparative Perspective 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

17 CC POS11015 Public Policy and Administration in India 5 1 0 6 Required 
18 CC POS11016 Global Politics 5 1 0 6 Required 
19 GE POS11017 Generic Elective 5 1 0 6 Required 

20 SEC-II POS14018 
Ability Enhancement Courses-II- 
Legislative Practices and Procedures 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
2 

 
Required 

         
       
  SUB TOTAL  

26 
 

 
SEMESTER V 

SL. 
NO. 

TYPE OF 
COURSE 

COURSE 
CODE 

 
TITLE OF THE COURSE 

CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK  

REMARKS L T P C 

21 CC POS11019 
 

Classical Political Philosophy 5 1 0 6 Required 

22 CC POS11020 
 

Modern Indian Political Thought-I 5 1 0 6 Required 

 
23 

 
DSE 

 
POS11021 

 & 
 POS11022 

 

Discipline Specific Elective -I- 
India’s Foreign Policy in a globalizing world 
(IR)/  
Public Policy in India (PA) 

 
 

5 

 
 

1 

 
 

0 

 
 

6 

 
 

Required 

 
24 

 
DSE 

 
POS11023 

 

DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC ELECTIVE-II- 
Human Rights in a Comparative 
Perspective PA/IR 

 

5 

 

1 

 

0 

 

6 

 

Required 

25 CC POS15024 
 

INTERNSHIP/PROJECT    2 Required 
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26 

 

     

SEMESTER VI 

SL. 
No. 

TYPE OF 
COURSE 

COURSE 
CODE 

 

TITLE OF THE COURSE 

CONTACT HOURS PER 
WEEK 

 

REMARKS 
L T P C 

26 CC POS11025 
 

Modern Political Philosophy 5 1 0 6 Required 

27 CC POS11026 
 

Indian Political Thought-I 5 1 0 6 Required 

28 DSE POS11027 
 

Discipline Specific Elective-III- 
Understanding Global Politics (IR/PA) 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

29 DSE  
POS11028 

 

Discipline Specific Elective-IV- Women, 
Power and Politics (IR/PA) 

 
5 

 
1 

 
0 

 
6 

 
Required 

30 GDS POS13029 
 

Internship/ -Project    2 Required 

   26  
  TOTAL 

(REQUIRED CREDIT) 148  

 
 

Discipline Specific Electives (DSE): 
 

Students are required to study FOUR elective Papers from the Major/ Hons discipline during semester V 
and VI. The list of the electives are given below. 

 
Choose any Two in Semester-V Choose any Two in Semester-VI 

India’s Foreign Policy in a globalizing 
world (IR)/ Public Policy in India (PA) 

POS11021 
 

Understanding Global Politics (IR/PA) POS11027 
 

Human Rights in a Comparative 
Perspective PA/IR 

POS11023 
 

Women, Power and Politics (IR/PA) HPO33108 

Development Process and Social 
Movements in Contemporary India 
(PA)/ Understanding South Asia 
(IR) 

POS11030 
 

Dilemmas in Politics PA/IR POS11028 
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GENERIC ELECTIVE PAPERS 
 

DISCIPLINE WISE LIST OF GENERIC ELECTIVE PAPERS 
 

BENGALI ECONOMICS PSYCHOLOGY 
A BENGALI SHORT 

STORIES AND NOVELS 
 

A INTRODUCTORY 
MICROECONOMICS 
 

A GENERAL 
PSYCHOLOGY 
 

B BENGALI LINGUISTICS 
& GRAMMAR  

B INTRODUCTORY 
MACROECONOMICS  

B APPLIED 
PSYCHOLOGY  

C TAGORE LITERATURE  C INDIAN ECONOMY  C POSITIVE 
PSYCHOLOGY OF 
VIRTUE  

D FILM & CULTURE 
STUDIES  

D DEVELOPMENT 
ECONOMICS  

D ABNORMAL 
PSYCHOLOGY  

ENGLISH POLITICAL SCIENCE/ 
INTERNAL RELATIONS/ 
PUBLIC 
ADMINISTRATION 

HISTORY 

A INTRODUCTION TO 
LANGUAGE, 
LITERATURE AND 
CULTURE  

A GOVERNANCE: ISSUES 
AND CHALLENGES  
(POS11004) 

A ENVIRONMENTAL 
ISSUES IN INDIA  

B ACADEMIC WRITING 
AND COMPOSITION  

B GANDHI AND THE 
CONTEMPORARY 
WORLD ( POS11005) 

B MAKING OF 
CONTEMPORARY 
INDIA  

C ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
AND LINGUISTICS 
 

C CONTEMPORARY 
POLITICAL ECONOMY 
(POS11012) 

C ISSUES OF 
CONTEMPORARY 
WORLD  

D TEXT AND 
PERFORMANCE 
 

D FEMINISM: THEORY 
AND PRACTICE 
(POS11017) 

D HISTORY OF BENGAL  

JOURNALISM & MASS 
COMMUNICATION 

SOCIOLOGY  

A BASICS OF 
JOURNALISM  

A INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY  

B BASICS OF 
PHOTOGRAPHY  

B INDIAN SOCIETY: IMAGES AND REALITY  

C FILM APPRECIATION  C SOCIOLOGICAL THEORIES  

D DOCUMENTARY 
PRODUCTION  

D METHODS OF SOCIOLOGICAL ENQUIRY  
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ABBREVIATIONS 
 

ABBREVIATIONS 

CC Core Course 
DSE Discipline Specific Elective 
GE Generic Elective 

 


