# COURSE STRUCTURE OF THREE YEAR B.A. (UNDER GRADUATE) DEGREE COURSE



## DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE ADAMAS UNIVERSITY

### UNDERGRADUATE COURSE STRUCTURE

### UNDER CHOICE BASED CREDIT SYSTEM

## B.A. (Hons.) in POLITICAL SCIENCE (with specialization in InternationalRelations/ Public Administration)

	_	_		_	_	-		
			SEMESTER I					
SL. No.	TYPE OF COURSE	COURSE CODE	TITLE OF THE COURSE		CONTACT HOUF WEEK			REMARKS
				L	Τ	Р	С	
1	CC	POS11001	Understanding Political Theory	5	1	0	6	Required
2	CC	POS11002	Constitutional Government and Democracy in India	5	1	0	6	Required
3	GE	HPO31104	GENERIC ELECTIVE	5	1	0	6	Required
4	AECC	ENG11027	English Communication	2	0	0	2	Required
5	EXT	SOC11004	GENDER: SOCIAL SCIENCE PERSPECTIVES	2	0	0	2	Required
			SUB TOTAL				22	
			SEMESTER II					
SL. No.	TYPE OF COURSE	COURSE CODE	TITLE OF THE COURSE	CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK			RS PER	REMARKS
110.	COURSE	CODE		L	Т	Р	С	
6	CC	POS11006	Political Theory-Concepts and Debates	5	1	0	6	Required
7	CC	POS11007	Political Process in India	5	1	0	6	Required
8	GE	POS11005	GENERIC ELECTIVE	5	1	0	6	Required
9	AECC	EVS11006	Environmental Studies	2	0	0	2	Required
10	EXT	SOC11008	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	2	0	0	2	Required
			SUB TOTAL				22	
			SEMESTER III					
SL.	TYPE OF	COURSE	TITLE OF THE COURSE	CON		HOUR EEK	RS PER	REMARKS

No.	COURSE	CODE		L	Т	Р	С	
11	CC	POS11009	Introduction to Comparative Government and Politics510				6	Required
12	CC	POS11010	Perspectives on Public Administration5106				Required	
13	CC	POS11011	Perspectives on International Relations and World History	Perspectives on International Relations and				Required
14	GE	POS11012	GENERIC ELLECTIVE	5	1	0	6	Required
15	SEC-I	POS14013	Skill Enhancement Courses I-Computer Application in Political Science	2	0	0	2	Required
			SUB TOTAL				26	
			SEMESTER IV					
SL. No.	TYPE OF COURSE	COURSE CODE	TITLE OF THE COURSE	CON	NTACT W	HOUR EEK	S PER	REMARKS
190.	COURSE	CODE		L	Т	Р	С	KEMAKKS
16	CC	POS11014	Political Processes and Institutions in Comparative Perspective	5	1	0	6	Required
17	CC	POS11015	Public Policy and Administration in India5106		6	Required		
18	CC	POS11016	Global Politics 5 1 0 6		6	Required		
19	GE	POS11017	Generic Elective5106		6	Required		
20	SEC-II	POS14018	Ability Enhancement Courses-II- Legislative Practices and Procedures0022		2	Required		
			SUB TOTAL				26	
			SEMESTER V					
SL.	TYPE OF	COURSE		CONTACT HOURS PER WEEK			DEMADIZO	
NO.	COURSE	CODE	TITLE OF THE COURSE	L	Т	Р	С	REMARKS
21	CC	POS11019	Classical Political Philosophy	5	1	0 6		Required
22	CC	POS11020	Modern Indian Political Thought-I	5	1	0	6	Required
23	DSE	POS11021 & POS11022	Discipline Specific Elective -I- India's Foreign Policy in a globalizing world (IR)/ Public Policy in India (PA)	5	1	0	6	Required
24	DSE	POS11023	DISCIPLINE SPECIFIC ELECTIVE-II- Human Rights in a Comparative Perspective PA/IR	5	1	0	6	Required
25	CC	POS15024	INTERNSHIP/PROJECT				2	Required

							26	
			SEMESTER VI					
SL. No.	TYPE OF COURSE	COURSE CODE	TITLE OF THE COURSE CONTACT HOURS P			S PER	REMARKS	
110.	COURSE	CODE	THE OF THE COURSE	L	Т	Р	С	REWARKS
26	CC	POS11025	Modern Political Philosophy510		6	Required		
27	CC	POS11026	Indian Political Thought-I5106		6	Required		
28	DSE	POS11027	Discipline Specific Elective-III- Understanding Global Politics (IR/PA)	5	1	0	6	Required
29	DSE	POS11028	Discipline Specific Elective-IV- Women, Power and Politics (IR/PA)	5	1	0	6	Required
30	GDS	POS13029	Internship/ -Project				2	Required
							26	
	TOTAL (REQUIRED CREDIT) 148							

### **Discipline Specific Electives (DSE):**

Students are required to study **FOUR** elective Papers from the Major/ Hons discipline during semester V and VI. The list of the electives are given below.

Choose any Two in Semeste	r-V	Choose any Two in Semester-VI				
India's Foreign Policy in a globalizing world (IR)/ Public Policy in India (PA)	POS11021	Understanding Global Politics (IR/PA)	POS11027			
Human Rights in a Comparative Perspective PA/IR	POS11023	Women, Power and Politics (IR/PA)	HPO33108			
Development Process and Social Movements in Contemporary India (PA)/ Understanding South Asia (IR)	POS11030	Dilemmas in Politics PA/IR	POS11028			

### **GENERIC ELECTIVE PAPERS**

### **DISCIPLINE WISE LIST OF GENERIC ELECTIVE PAPERS**

BENGALI			ONOMICS	PS	PSYCHOLOGY			
A	BENGALI SHORT STORIES AND NOVELS	Α	INTRODUCTORY MICROECONOMICS	A	GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY			
В	BENGALI LINGUISTICS & GRAMMAR	В	INTRODUCTORY MACROECONOMICS	B	APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY			
С	TAGORE LITERATURE	С	INDIAN ECONOMY	C	POSITIVE PSYCHOLOGY OF VIRTUE			
D	FILM & CULTURE STUDIES	D	DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS	D	ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY			
EN	GLISH	INT PU	LITICAL SCIENCE/ FERNAL RELATIONS/ BLIC MINISTRATION	HI	STORY			
A	INTRODUCTION TO LANGUAGE, LITERATURE AND CULTURE	Α	GOVERNANCE: ISSUES AND CHALLENGES (POS11004)	Α	ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES IN INDIA			
В	ACADEMIC WRITING AND COMPOSITION	B	GANDHI AND THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD ( POS11005)	B	MAKING OF CONTEMPORARY INDIA			
С	ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS	C	CONTEMPORARY POLITICAL ECONOMY (POS11012)	C	ISSUES OF CONTEMPORARY WORLD			
D	TEXT AND PERFORMANCE	D	FEMINISM: THEORY AND PRACTICE (POS11017)	D	HISTORY OF BENGAL			
	URNALISM & MASS MMUNICATION	SO	CIOLOGY					
A	BASICS OF JOURNALISM	A	INTRODUCTION TO SOC	CIOL	OGY			
B	BASICS OF PHOTOGRAPHY	B INDIAN SOCIETY: IMAGES AND REALITY			AND REALITY			
С	FILM APPRECIATION	С	SOCIOLOGICAL THEORIES					
D	DOCUMENTARY PRODUCTION	D	METHODS OF SOCIOLO	GICA	AL ENQUIRY			

#### **ABBREVIATIONS**

ABBREVIATIONS				
CC	Core Course			
DSE	Discipline Specific Elective			
GE	Generic Elective			